30.09.2025 published in the  “ The Daily Telegrams and uploaded in the Andaman & Nicobar 

Administration and College website, it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the 

consolidated monthly remuneration indicated for the post of Record Clerk as ₹29,000/- (Rupees Twenty-

Nine Thousand only) may be read as ₹19,900/- (Rupees Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred only) owing 

to an Inadvertent typographical error. 

It is further clarified that all other terms and conditions stipulated in the aforesaid advertisement 

shall remain unchanged. 

-SD- 

Director (ANIIMS)